

**TOWNSHIP OF MULLICA  
RESOLUTION NO. 74-2017**

**RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER #2 FOR THE  
AWARD OF INDIAN CABIN ROAD RECONSTRUCTION**

**WHEREAS**, the Governing Body adopted Resolution #85-2016 awarding a contract to Arawak Paving Company, Inc. for the reconstruction of Indian Cabin Road in the amount of \$236,900.00; and,

**WHEREAS**, upon recommendation of the Township Engineer the Governing Body amended the contract to \$206,207.50 in accordance with Change Order #1; and

**WHEREAS**, due to adjustments for asphalt pricing, fuel pricing, surfacing materials, top soil, etc. there is an increase to the contract therefore changing the amount of said bid.

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Township Committee of the Township of Mullica authorizes Chief Financial Officer to amend the contract to \$222,629.75 in accordance with the attached Change Order #2.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, that the Township Committee of the Township of Mullica hereby recommends to the New Jersey Department of Transportation that the contract for Reconstruction of Indian Cabin Road be amended and is subject to approval of the Department.

Adopted: March 28, 2017

\_\_\_\_\_  
JAMES R. BROWN  
MAYOR

ATTEST:

\_\_\_\_\_  
KIMBERLY JOHNSON

